PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2362

Page 1, line 1, replace "two" with "three"

Page 1, line 3, after "services" insert "programs premiums,"

Page 1, line 11, remove ", on a sliding income"

Page 1, line 12, remove "scale,"

Page 2, line 18, remove the overstrike over ", following the date"

Page 2, line 19, remove the overstrike over "ef", remove ", in which the", remove the overstrike over "and", remove "or the", and remove "is made,"

Page 2, line 20, remove "whichever date is earlier"

Page 2, remove lines 21 through 23

Page 2, line 24, after "the" insert "net"

Page 2, line 25, remove "fifty"

Page 2, after line 27, insert:

"**SECTION 3.** A new section to chapter 50-29 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Premium for coverage. Upon approval of the waiver requested under subsection 7 of section 50-29-04, the department shall charge a monthly premium for coverage for an eligible applicant whose net income exceeds two hundred percent of the poverty line but does not exceed three hundred percent of the poverty line. The monthly premium must be equivalent to the amount expended monthly in state funds for an eligible applicant whose net income is two hundred percent of the poverty line or less."

Renumber accordingly